i LD R R NET . L. . - PR P C e e - - R et n e e o

85

May 11, 1970

Resclution Book 7 - Page 85 :
) : _ !

RESCLUTION PLEDGING THE COOPERATION OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE
WITH MF‘CKLENBURG COUNTY IN AN LRBAN MASS TRANSPORTATION ; TUDY

WHEREAS, the Urban Mass Transportation Act of 1964, as amended,
under the Technical Studies Program of the Department of Transportation prc;-
v1des for the making of grants to state and local public bodies and agencies to
plan engineer and design urban mass transportation projects; and

. WI—IEREAS the County of Mecklenburg has applied for a grant to the |
Department of Tran5portatlon to carry out a comprehensive technical study to
fully explore the alternatives regarding the coordination of mass transit with |
other modes of travel in the overall comprehensive land use and transportatlon
plan, and

i

2 WHEREAS, if the application for this grant is approved the City of
Charlotte North Carolina, is desirous of cooperating with the County of Meck-
le;nburg in conducting this study, pledging its support and assistance through

the use of its personnel and by sharing in the cost of this study.

! NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the
Clty of Charlotte, at its continued meeting on the 11¢p day of May s 1970
thiat the City of Charlotte will cooperate with Mecklenburg County in the com-
prehenSnfe Technical Mass Transit Study by pledging its support and a551stance
through the use of its personnel and by sharing in the cost of the study.

3

Abproved as to form:

| I, Ruth Armstrong ) C:Lty Clerk of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy
of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North

Cgarohna at its continued meeting on the 1ith day of May , 1970,
the reference having been made in Minute Book 53 , Page , a.ndf
recorded in full in Resolutions Book 7 , Page gs . ;

; WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North 7
Carollna this the __13¢th day of May . 1970. i

City Clerk




e

the basis of that schedule, which is incorporﬂa_'@f:d"’ﬁ

facts are found: *

. of May . 19 70, that those taxpayers listed on the

~Approved as to form:

May 11, 1970
Resolution Book 7 - Page 86

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND
' QOF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Re-

quested" attached to the Docket for consideraifigﬁ?'c?i:‘_;‘_th;e City Council, On

in, the following

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers
. set out on the list attached to the Docket.

2., The City’-Coun"cy Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers

. within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.

made démand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule

3, The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical

error or by a tax illegally levied and as sessed,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City

of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 1lth day

schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts

+

therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the

minutes of this meeting,

P /-"-. )
P p o ) ;
P S et g P /,:‘27 (/»7 P 7 7 g Tt e

City Attorney [ , . C
Read, approved and adopted !\.fg}r the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 1lith day of May, 1970,

the reference having been made in Minute Book 53, at Page =~ , and
recorded in full in Resolution Book 7, at Page 86. '

Ruth Armstroﬁg
City Clerk

Fred




May 11, 1970
Resolution Book 7 - Pags 86

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

NAME

AMOUNT OF REFUND

BEASCHN

Frances Invegimenis Inc.
Frances Invegtments Inc.
Fraﬁces Investments Inc.
Fraunces Invegtments Inc.
Frances Inve_s-tmezﬁs Inc.
Frances Investments Ine.
Frances Investments Inc.

Shamrock Lesasing Corp.

& R.R.

& R.R.

& R.R.

& R.R.

& R.R.

& R.R.

& R.E.

Federal Pacific Blectric Co.

Federal Pacific Electric Co.

C.1.T. Bervice Leaging Corp.

REQUERTED

Rhyne $ 1.95
BRhyne 3.58
Ehyne 3.58
Rhyne 3,63
Bhyne 3. 63
Bhyne 3.88
Fhyne 3.88

28,15

Bob Parati Commericial Art Studio

Parati Studio, Inc.

Lease Plan, Inc.

Henry Lee Madden

Oren Amos Biggers
James Thompson Cochran
Sam Sieve Boukedes

Total

22,83

i.02

13.88

$700. 48

Clerical error

{Clerical error

Clerical error

Clerical error

Clerical error

Clerical error

. Clerical error

Cleriesl error
Clerical error
Cleriesl error
Clerical error
Clerical error
Clerical error
Clerical error
Clerical srror
Clerical error
Clerieal error

Cleriecal error




k k ; R SRS o - E R Tiy i
-



